Maryland Statewide Poll -- Aug 18-30, 2016 -- OpinionWorks LLC
Q1. Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the job Larry Hogan is
doing as Governor of Maryland?

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

TOTAL APPROVE

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

TOTAL DISAPPROVE

Not sure

ALL

(A)

808
100

802

272
34%

305
38%

576
71%

77
10%

33

110
14%

121
15%

===PARTY REG==

Dem

(B)
441
100
440

101
23%

177
40%

278
63%

88
20%
cb

76
17%

(c)

210
100

210

116
55%
BD

69
33%

185
88%
BD

11
5%

14
7%

Ind/
Rep 3rd

(D)
156
100
152

55
36%
B

=NOV VOTE

Cer-
tain

(E)

681
100

702
248

36%
F

245
36%

493
72%

68
10%

31

99
15%

89
13%

Less

(F)
101
100

80

16
16%

47
47%

63
63%

11
11%

26
26%
AE

Comparison Groups: BCD/AEF/GH/IJK/LMNO/PQRSTUVWX/YZA2B2
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

==GENDER= RACE/ETHNICITY

Male

(e)

378
100

375

130
34%

139
37%

269
71%

39
10%

18

57
15%

52
14%

Fe-

Afr-

male Whit Amer Othr

(H)

430
100

427

141
33%

166
39%

307
71%

38
9%

15

53
12%

70
16%

(1)

482
100

495
189

39%
J

165
34%

354
73%

45
9%

25

70
15%

57
12%

(3)
218
100
200

42
19%

108
50%
IK

151
69%

23
10%

26
12%

41
19%

(k)
77
100
70

23
30%
j

26
34%

50
64%

20
26%
I
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AGE

<35

(L)

153
100

92

38
25%

60
39%

929
64%

14
9%

4%

21
13%

34
22%
Mo

35- 50-

Balt

49 64 65+ City

(M) (N)
188 286
100 100
180 404

68 102
36% 36%
1 L

70 103
37% 36%

138 205
73% 712%

21 28
11% 10%

28 39
15% 13%

23 43
12% 15%

(0)

168
100

114

58
35%

70
42%

129
77%

11
7%

19
11%

20
12%

(P)
89
100
80

22
25%

42
47%
qSvX

64
72%

Balt
Co

Q)

109
100

114

48
44%
PSTU

36
33%

84
77%
STU

OGRAPHY

Grtr Mont Prnc Grtr West Sout East HSor
Balt gmry Geor Wash MD

(R)

380
100

381

146
38%
PSTU

151
40%
sX

297
78%
STUv

39
10%

10
3%

a9
13%

34
9%

(s)

126
100

134

26
21%

39
31%

65
52%

15
12%
X

12
9%
QRTu

26
21%
rTux

35
28%

(T)
125
100
117

24
19%

57
45%
qsvX

81
65%

14
11%

30
24%

(v)
343
100
348

77
22%

47
14%
X

81
23%

QRWX QRWX QRWX

]

P

]

(v)

41
100

39

14
34%

11
28%

25
62%

MD

(W)
44
100
43

14
33%

19
45%

34
78%
su

Shor Less

(x)
69
100
62

40

58%
TUVW
PgRS

19
27%

59
85%
STUV

2%

4%

()

173
100

121

58
34%

65
37%

123
71%

13
7%

17
10%

33
19%

Some 4-yr
Coll Dgre

(z)

184
100

177
68

37%
B2

70
38%

138
75%

12
6%

4%

19
10%

27
15%

(A2)

231
100

237
88

38%
B2

80
35%

168
72%

25
11%

33
14%

31
13%

DUCATION=====

Grad
Work

(B2)

203
100

251

52
26%

86
42%
a2

138
68%

24
12%

12

37
18%
YZ

28
14%
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Maryland Statewide Poll -- Aug 18-30, 2016 -- OpinionWorks LLC -- BANNER 2
Q1. Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the job Larry Hogan is
doing as Governor of Maryland?

HOGAN APPROVAL= RESIDENTIAL VOTE SENATE:
Never Never Van
ALL  Approve Disapp Clinton Trump Johnson Stein Und Clinton Trump Hollen Szeliga Und

808 576 110 405 185 42 18 89 260 489 421 197 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 802 576 111 406 190 42 17 85 265 490 431 204 131
Strongly approve 272 272 - 86 118 17 4 26 148 105 90 126 40
34% 47% 21% 63% 41% 23% 29% 57% 22% 22% 64% 28%
DFGHJ DJ DfGHJ KM
Somewhat approve 305 305 - 172 45 15 7 37 72 210 173 51 58
38% 53% 42% 24% 37% 39% 42% 28% 43% 41% 26% 40%
EI EI EI L L
TOTAL APPROVE 576 576 - 258 162 33 11 63 220 315 264 177 98
71% 100% 64% 88% 78% 63% 71% 84% 65% 63% 90% 68%
DGHJ Dj DgHJ KM

Somewhat disapprove 77 - 77 60 3 1 3 5 8 70 67 4 6
10% 70% 15% 2% 2% 16% 5% 3% 14% 16% 2% 4%

EFHI e EFHI LM
Strongly disapprove 33 - 33 22 4 2 2 2 7 27 27 4 3
4% 30% 5% 2% 6% 11% 3% 3% 5% 6% 2% 2%

Ei EI LM
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 110 - 110 83 7 3 5 7 15 96 93 8 9
14% 100% 20% 4% 8% 27% 8% 6% 20% 22% 4% 6%

EFHI Ei EFHI LM
Not sure 121 - - 65 16 6 2 18 25 77 64 12 38
15% 16% 9% 14% 11% 21% 10% 16% 15% 6% 26%
EI EI EI L KL

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHIJ/KLM

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q2. As you look ahead to the election in November,

or not likely to vote.

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Absolutely certain

Probably

50-50

Not likely

Refused to say / Not
sure

ALL

(A)

808
100

802

681
84%

59
7%

42
5%

19
2%

1%

===PARTY REG==

Dem

(B)

441
100

440
391

89%
cb

21
5%

16
4%

1%

1%

(c)

210
100

210

170
81%

25
12%

11
5%

Ind/
Rep 3rd

(D)

156
100

152

120
77%

13
8%

=NOV
Cer-
tain

(E)

681
100

702
681

100%
A

are you absolutely certain to

VOTE

Less

(F)

101
100

80

59
58%

42
42%

Comparison Groups: BCD/AEF/GH/IJK/LMNO/PQRSTUVWX/YZA2B2
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

==GENDER= RACE/ETHNICITY

Fe-

Afr-

Male male Whit Amer Othr

(e)

378
100

375

326
86%

26

7%

13

10
3%

1%

(H)

430
100

427

355
83%

33

8%

29
7%

2%

1%

(1)
482
100
495

414
86%
K

34
7%

16
3%

(3)

218
100

200

178
82%

12

5%

21
10%

1%

2%

(k)

77
100

70

56
73%

12
16%
1

6%

vote, probably will
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vote, about 50-50,

AGE

<35

(L)

153
100

92

98
64%

31
20%
MNO

15
10%

5%
no

1%

35-
49

(M)

188
100

180

158
84%

11
6%

1%

50-

64 65+

(N)
286
100
404

269
94%
LMO

10
3%

(0)

168
100

114

146
87%

4%

10
6%

1%

Balt Balt Grtr Mont

City

(P)

89
100

80

69
78%

Co

Q)

109
100

114
100
91%
RuWx
3

6
5%

3%

1%

Balt

(R)

380
100

381

318
84%

28
7%
tv

19
5%

2%

gmry

(s)

126
100

134

108
85%

15
12%
QTV

2%

OGRAPHY

Prnc Grtr West Sout
Geor Wash MD

(T)

125
100

117
112

90%
PRw

1%

(v)
343
100
348

293
85%

29
9%
TV

(v)

41
100

39

34
83%

2%

10%

5%

MD

(W)

44
100

43

34
79%

7%

3%

11%
QRSU

East HSor Some 4-yr
Shor Less Coll Dgre

(x)

69
100

62

56
81%

()

173
100

121

128
74%

(z)

184
100

177

151
82%

16
9%
B2

10
6%
A2

2%

1%

(A2)

231
100

237

198
86%
Y

26
11%
yB2

3
1%

DUCATION=====

Grad
Work

(B2)

203
100

251
189

93%
YZA2
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Maryland Statewide Poll -- Aug 18-30, 2016 -- OpinionWorks LLC -- BANNER 2
Q2. As you look ahead to the election in November, are you absolutely certain to vote, probably will vote, about 50-50,
or not likely to vote.

HOGAN APPROVAL= RESIDENTIAL VOTE SENATE:
Never Never Van
ALL  Approve Disapp Clinton Trump Johnson Stein Und Clinton Trump Hollen Szeliga Und

808 576 110 405 185 42 18 89 260 489 421 197 145

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 802 576 111 406 190 42 17 85 265 490 431 204 131

Absolutely certain 681 493 99 374 171 29 14 59 223 435 382 176 110

84% 86% 90% 92% 92% 70% 77% 66% 86% 89% 91% 89% 76%

FHIj FHI FH FH M M

Probably 59 32 7 20 12 10 2 12 28 28 20 16 20

7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 25% 11% 14% 11% 6% 5% 8% 14%

DEIJ DeJ DeJ k K

50-50 42 31 4 12 3 2 2 18 9 26 18 5 15

5% 5% 4% 3% 2% 5% 12% 20% 3% 5% 4% 3% 10%

DEFIJ DE KL

Not likely 19 16 - - - - - - - - - - -
2% 3%

Refused to say / Not 7 5 - - - - - - - - - - -
sure 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHIJ/KLM

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q3. If the election for president were being held today, for whom would you vote?
===PARTY REG== =NOV VOTE ==GENDER= RACE/ETHNICITY AGE OGRAPHY DUCATION=====
Ind/ Cer- Fe- Afr- 35- 50- Balt Balt Grtr Mont Prnc Grtr West Sout East HSor Some 4-yr Grad

ALL Dem Rep 3rd tain Less Male male Whit Amer Othr <35 49 64 65+ City Co Balt gmry Geor Wash MD MD Shor Less Coll Dgre Work

(A) (B) (c) (p) (E) (F) (6) (H) (I) (3) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (u) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2) (A2) (B2)

754 413 202 139 660 94 349 405 456 199 66 136 173 273 159 80 107 359 122 112 319 37 35 65 153 174 217 194
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 756 417 201 138 682 74 352 404 471 186 61 82 166 387 109 74 111 363 129 107 327 35 37 59 107 168 225 240
Hillary Clinton, the 405 324 18 64 374 31 168 238 200 160 36 69 96 144 86 56 58 195 78 86 209 11 13 17 71 81 115 124
Democratic candidate 54% 78% 9% 46% 57% 33% 48% 59% 44% 81% 55% 51% 56% 53% 54% 70% 54% 54% 64% 78% 65% 29% 37% 25% 47% 47% 53% 64%
F CD c F G IK RVWX VwX VWX rvWX UVWX RVWX YZA2
Q QRS Q

Donald Trump, the 185 30 125 30 171 15 1065 81 155 7 12 22 34 78 52 9 25 92 15 5 42 17 10 35 49 56 51 29
Republican candidate 25% 7% 62% 21% 26% 16% 30% 20% 34% 3% 18% 16% 20% 28% 33% 11% 24% 26% 12% 4% 13% 46% 29% 54% 32% 32% 23% 15%

f BD B F H JK J LM LM PSTU PSTU T T RSTU PsTu STUW B2 a2B2 B2

PQ PQR
Gary Johnson, the 42 14 20 8 29 13 24 18 31 5 6 14 8 14 5 6 4 16 10 5 20 1 4 4 7 8 12 15
Libertarian candidate 6% 3% 10% 6% 4% 13% 7% 4% 1% 2% 9% 10% 5% 5% 3% 8% 4% 5% 8% 5% 6% 2% 12% 7% 4% 5% 6% 8%
B aE J o
Jill Stein, the Green 18 7 4 7 14 4 7 11 11 4 2 7 4 6 1 - 6 7 4 4 8 1 1 1 4 5 2 6
Party candidate 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 1% 6% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3%
r

Someone else 15 5 5 5 14 1 7 8 10 2 1 3 5 6 1 2 3 7 4 1 5 1 1 1 1 3 8 3
2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2%

y
Undecided / Not sure 89 33 29 26 59 30 38 50 50 21 10 22 25 26 14 7 10 43 11 10 35 7 6 7 21 21 29 16
12% 8% 15% 19% 9% 32% 11% 12% 11% 11% 15% 16% 15% 9% 9% 9% 10% 12% 9% 9% 11% 18% 17% 11% 14% 12% 13% 9%

e B B AE n b2

Comparison Groups: BCD/AEF/GH/IJK/LMNO/PQRSTUVWX/YZA2B2

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Maryland Statewide Poll -- Aug 18-30, 2016 -- OpinionWorks LLC -- BANNER 2
Q3. If the election for president were being held today, for whom would you vote?
HOGAN APPROVAL= RESIDENTIAL VOTE: SENATE

Never Never Van
ALL  Approve Disapp Clinton Trump Johnson Stein Und Clinton Trump Hollen Szeliga Und

754 536 108 405 185 42 18 89 253 473 408 192 139
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 756 542 109 406 190 42 17 85 257 475 419 198 125
Hillary Clinton, the 405 258 83 405 - - - - - 393 331 17 57
Democratic candidate 54% 48% 76% 100% 83% 81% 9% 41%
B J LM L
Donald Trump, the 185 162 7 - 185 - - - 177 - 16 129 33
Republican candidate 25% 30% 7% 100% 70% 4% 67% 24%
Cc I KM K
Gary Johnson, the 42 33 3 - - 42 - - 29 24 15 15 10
Libertarian candidate 6% 6% 3% 100% 11% 5% 4% 8% 7%
IJ J k
Jill Stein, the Green 18 11 5 - - - 18 - 6 15 10 3 4
Party candidate 2% 2% 4% 100% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
I
Someone else 15 9 3 - - - - - 11 9 5 5 3
2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2%
]
Undecided / Not sure 89 63 7 - - - - 89 30 32 31 23 31
12% 12% 7% 100% 12% 7% 8% 12% 23%
c I J KL

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHIJ/KLM

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.






Maryland Statewide Poll -- Aug 18-30, 2016 -- OpinionWorks LLC
Q3A. (Asked of all not voting for Clinton): Is there still a chance you would vote for Clinton, or would you never vote
for Clinton? (Note: Sample size may not appear to add correctly because this question was also asked of people who
refused to state a candidate preference in Question 3.)

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Still a chance

Would never vote for
clinton

Refused to say / Not
sure

ALL

(A)

377
100

377

81
21%

260
69%

36
9%

(B)
106
100
106

43
41%
cb

46
43%

17
16%

(c)
187
100
187

16
8%

167
89%
BD

PARTY REG==
Ind/
Dem Rep 3rd

(D)

84
100

84

22
26%
Cc

48
57%
b

14
17%

=NOV VOTE

Cer-
tain

(E)

307
100

321

58
19%

223
73%

26
8%

Less

(F)
69
100
56

23
33%
e

37
53%

10
14%

Comparison Groups: BCD/AEF/GH/IJK/LMNO/PQRSTUVWX/YZA2B2
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

==GENDER= RACE/ETHNICITY

Male

(6)

197
100

197

37
19%

144
73%

17
8%

Fe-

Afr-

male Whit Amer Othr

(H)

179
100

180

44
25%

116
65%

19
11%

(1)
263
100
269

a4
17%

207
79%
JK

12
5%

(3)
51
100
a5

22
44%
I

15
30%

13
26%

(K)

37
100

34

11
30%
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AGE

GEOGRAPHY

<35

(L)

74
100

45

22
29%

44
59%

12%

35-
49

(M)

84
100

80

19
23%

53
63%

12
14%

50-

Balt

64 65+ City

(N)
140
100
197

25
18%

104
74%
1m

11
8%

(0)
77
100
53

14
18%

59
77%
1m

(P)

26
100

23

3
13%

17
64%

23%
qvx

Balt
Co

(Q)

51
100

55
14

28%
W

Grtr
Balt

32

123
72%
STU

16
9%

DUCATION

Mont Prnc Grtr West Sout East HSor Some 4-yr Grad

gmry Geor Wash MD

(s)y (1) (v)

48 37 129
100 100 100

48 33 127

17 16 43
35% 43% 33%

PRWX RVWX PRWX
P

26 14 70

55% 38% 55%

4 7 16

9% 19% 12%

qvx v

(V)
29
100
27

6
19%
w

22
77%
sTU

3%

MD

(W)

26
100

27

1
2%

23
88%
rsTu

PQ

10%

Shor Less Coll Dgre Work

(X)
50
100
a4

7
14%
w

40
80%
STU

5%

(Y)

90
100

65

16
18%

63
70%

11
12%

(2) (A2) (B2)

97
100

97

14
14%

71
73%
B2

12
13%
a2

113
100

116

24
22%

82
73%
B2

75
100

97
26

34%
YZA2

44
58%

7%
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Maryland Statewide Poll -- Aug 18-30, 2016 -- OpinionWorks LLC -- BANNER 2

Q3A. (Asked of all not voting for Clinton): Is there still a chance you would vote for Clinton, or would you never vote
for Clinton? (Note: Sample size may not appear to add correctly because this question was also asked of people who
refused to state a candidate preference in Question 3.)

HOGAN APPROVAL= PRESIDENTIAL VOTE ENATE
Never Never Van
ALL  Approve Disapp Clinton Trump Johnson Stein Und Clinton Trump Hollen Szeliga Und

377 299 27 1 185 42 18 89 260 96 90 181 89

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 377 305 25 1 190 42 17 85 265 97 92 188 82

Still a chance 81 54 10 1 7 12 11 36 - 55 45 15 20

21% 18% 37% 100% 4% 29% 62% 41% 57% 49% 8% 22%

b EFGHJ E EF E EFH LM L

Would never vote for 260 220 15 - 177 29 6 30 260 30 30 157 60

clinton 69% 73% 55% 96% 68% 34% 33% 100% 32% 33% 87% 68%

[ FGHJ GHJ EFGHJ KM K

Refused to say / Not 36 25 2 - 1 1 1 23 - 11 16 9 9

sure 9% 8% 8% 1% 3% 4% 25% 11% 17% 5% 10%
EFGJ EF L

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHIJ/KLM

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q3B. (Asked of all not voting for Trump): Is there still a chance you would vote for Trump, or would you never vote for
Trump? (Note: Sample size may not appear to add correctly because this question was also asked of people who refused to
state a candidate preference in Question 3.)

===PARTY REG== =NOV VOTE ==GENDER= RACE/ETHNICITY AGE GEOGRAPHY DUCATION
Ind/ Cer- Fe- Afr- 35- 50- Balt Balt Grtr Mont Prnc Grtr West Sout East HSor Some 4-yr
ALL Dem Rep 3rd tain Less Male male Whit Amer Othr <35 49 64 65+ City Co Balt gmry Geor Wash MD MD Shor Less Coll Dgre

(A) (B) (c) (p) (E) (F) (e) (H) (I) (J3) (K) (L) (M) (N) (o) (P) (@) (R) (s) (T) (U) (v) (W) (X) (Y) (2) (A2) (B2)

596 398 80 117 510 86 260 336 309 204 61 121 146 205 111 74 83 273 111 118 296 22 28 31 112 121 177 170
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 592 398 80 114 524 68 257 335 323 188 56 73 140 291 76 67 86 270 119 111 300 22 28 28 77 113 177 209
Still a chance 66 19 33 14 48 18 38 27 47 7 6 22 12 23 7 2 11 30 10 5 24 4 9 7 10 8 33 14
11% 5% 41% 12% 9% 21% 15% 8% 15% 3% 10% 18% 8% 11% 6% 3% 13% 11% 9% 4% 8% 19% 33% 22% 9% 7% 19% 8%

BD B aE H J mo Pt PT p p RSTU PTu YZB2

PQ
Would never vote for 489 364 39 86 435 54 207 282 247 183 45 87 123 173 95 69 69 226 93 103 249 16 19 22 89 102 134 148
Trump 82% 91% 49% 73% 85% 63% 80% 84% 80% 90% 74% 72% 84% 84% 86% 93% 83% 83% 84% 87% 84% T3% 67% 7T0% 80% 84% 76% 87%
F cb Cc F IK L L L UvWX w Wx w a2 A2
qRs
Refused to say / Not 41 16 9 17 27 14 15 27 15 15 10 12 11 9 9 3 3 18 8 10 22 2 - 3 13 11 9 8
sure 7% 4% 11% 14% 5% 16% 6% 8% 5% 7% 16% 10% 8% 4% 8% 3% 4% 7% 7% 9% 8% 9% 9% 12% 9% 5% 5%
b B AE I b2

Comparison Groups: BCD/AEF/GH/IJK/LMNO/PQRSTUVWX/YZA2B2

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q3B. (Asked of all not voting for Trump): Is there still a chance you would vote for Trump, or would you never vote for
Trump? (Note: Sample size may not appear to add correctly because this question was also asked of people who refused to
state a candidate preference in Question 3.)

HOGAN APPROVAL= PRESIDENTIAL VOTE ENATE
Never Never Van
ALL  Approve Disapp Clinton Trump Johnson Stein Und Clinton Trump Hollen Szeliga Und

596 394 103 405 - 42 18 89 83 489 405 68 112

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 592 393 106 406 - 42 17 85 83 490 415 70 98
Still a chance 66 50 6 8 - 16 1 30 42 - 19 27 18
11% 13% 6% 2% 38% 4% 34% 51% 5% 40% 16%

Cc DG DG DGH KM K

Would never vote for 489 315 96 393 - 24 15 32 30 489 373 29 83
Trump 82% 80% 93% 97% 57% 85% 37% 37% 100% 92% 42% 74%
B FHI HI FHI DFHI LM L

Refused to say / Not 41 28 1 4 - 2 2 26 10 - 13 12 12
sure 7% 7% 1% 1% 4% 11% 29% 13% 3% 18% 10%
Cc DFgI D K K

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHIJ/KLM

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.






Maryland Statewide Poll -- Aug
Q4. If the election for United

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Chris Van Hollen, the
Democratic candidate

Kathy Szeliga, the
Republican candidate

Someone else

Undecided / Not sure

ALL

(A)

769
100

771

421
55%

197
26%

1%

145
19%

18-30, 2016 -- OpinionWorks LLC
States Senate were being held today, for whom would you vote?

===PARTY REG==

Dem

(B)

424
100

426
326

77%
cb

33
8%

*%

62
15%

(c)

200
100

201

33
16%

125
62%
BD

1%

40
20%

Ind/
Rep 3rd

(D)
145
100
144

61
42%
Cc

40
27%

1%

43
29%
Bc

=NOV VOTE
cer-
tain Less
(E) (F)
670 98
100 100
693 78
382 39
57% 39%
F
176 22
26% 22%
2 3
*% 3%
110 35
16% 35%
AE

Comparison Groups: BCD/AEF/GH/IJK/LMNO/PQRSTUVWX/YZA2B2
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

==GENDER= RACE/ETHNICITY

Male

(e)

360
100

361

195
54%

106
29%

*%

57
16%

Fe-

Afr-

male Whit Amer Othr

(H)

409
100

410

226
55%

91
22%

1%

88
22%

(1)

459
100

476

222
48%

153
33%
JK

1%

79
17%

(3)

209
100

194
152

73%
IK

19
9%

*%

37
18%

(K)
71
100
65

34
48%

15
22%

22
31%
Ij

Table Q4 Page 11

DUCATION

Some 4-yr Grad
Coll Dgre Work

Sep. 5, 2016
AGE OGRAPHY

35- 50- Balt Balt Grtr Mont Prnc Grtr West Sout East HSor

<35 49 64 65+ City Co Balt gmry Geor Wash MD MD Shor Less
(L)y (M) (N) (0) (P) (@) (R) (s8) (T) (V) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)
140 178 279 159 79 108 360 122 121 333 37 39 67 156 177
100 100 160 100 100 100 100 100 160 100 100 100 100 100 100
84 171 395 109 73 113 365 130 115 339 35 40 60 109 171
66 103 160 82 48 56 184 93 88 224 14 12 21 67 86
47% 58% 57% 52% 60% 52% 51% 76% 72% 67% 37% 32% 32% 43% 49%

1 VWX WX WX uVWX RVWX RVWX
PQR Q Q
35 39 78 45 12 37 106 19 7 48 15 13 30 41 57
25% 22% 28% 28% 15% 35% 29% 16% 5% 14% 41% 34% 45% 26% 32%
t PSTU PSTU T T PSTU PSTU RSTU B2
P

- 1 2 2 - - 2 - 1 1 - 1 2 4 -

1% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 2% 4% 3%
40 35 39 30 19 15 68 10 26 60 8 13 13 44 33
28% 20% 14% 19% 25% 14% 19% 8% 22% 18% 22% 32% 20% 28% 19%
N qs S S S s QrSu s zB2 b2

(A2)

222
100

229

117
53%

60
27%
B2

44
20%
B2

(2)

199
100

246
137

69%
YZA2

37
19%

1%

23
12%
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Sep. 5, 2016
Maryland Statewide Poll -- Aug 18-30, 2016 -- OpinionWorks LLC -- BANNER 2
Q4. If the election for United States Senate were being held today, for whom would you vote?
HOGAN APPROVAL= RESIDENTIAL VOTE: SENATE

Never Never Van
ALL  Approve Disapp Clinton Trump Johnson Stein Und Clinton Trump Hollen Szeliga Und

769 544 110 404 179 40 18 89 251 485 421 197 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 771 551 111 405 185 40 17 85 257 487 431 204 131
Chris Van Hollen, the 421 264 93 331 16 15 10 31 30 373 421 - -
Democratic candidate 55% 48% 85% 82% 9% 38% 56% 35% 12% 77% 100%
B EFGHIj EI EI EI EFHI
Kathy Szeliga, the 197 177 8 17 129 15 3 23 157 29 - 197 -
Republican candidate 26% 33% 7% 4% 72% 36% 18% 26% 62% 6% 100%
Cc DFGHiJ DJ DJ DFGHJ
Someone else 5 4 - - 2 - 1 3 4 1 - - -
1% 1% 1% 4% 4% 2% *%
J J
Undecided / Not sure 145 98 9 57 33 10 4 31 60 83 - - 145
19% 18% 8% 14% 18% 26% 23% 35% 24% 17% 100%
Cc DEiJ DJ

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHIJ/KLM

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



